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'********************* .) Act... 2. i) Act.. .... Sections.. . Sections... 

********* 
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******************************** ... Time.at./k:.0.w.. 
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fnfomation received Date. 22TimeaL!6.6shGD. No. 65 t the P.S. 

IM) ACL... . ..******* ..Sections.. *** ************* 
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5 Place gccurrence a) Direction and Distance from P.S.fArm5K. M.empm 
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****** '********** ** 
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b) Father's / Husbang's Name.o.Aaehunsna..naar 

c) Date/Year of birth.. 58. d)Natiohality.nmt. 

************'***'** ****''****''***1 

*** *****'************7:*""'**** 

e) Address. E EA.AAusA Astnt ** *** ********** ************'" 
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Ps- As.s fn) -Asss 
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9. Pariculars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet i fequired) O.anatAoe pc.cyik 
************U Cay Sums3196 Pask J.1ps Aske batn ma(yaaunlte.Lpa.cyind 

******* .. 
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M*********************************** **** 

registered the case and took up the investigation/directegAS) Slaam Chaklalg, fak 
investigation/transferred to P.S.6. asiigal�. kia ..on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the 
Complainantinformant, admitted to be correctlyfecorded and a copy given to the Complainantinfokmant free of cost. 
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Rank.1/ss tan), s. J 
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POLI NT OF 

To 
The Inspector -in-Charge, 

FAS SAL POPurulia (M) PS 

Dist. Purulia. 

1, Amaresh Das, Sub-Inspector of Police, DEB, Purulia, do here by lodge complaint 

eing produced the following seized articles viz (1) 01 (one) Pc. Domestic LPG Cylinder of 

URUL 

HP Company with filling LPG, S.L No- I$3196PART (2) 01 (one) Pc. Domestic LPG Cylinder 

of INDANE Company (empty), S.L No- ISB19GPARI LPG (3) 01 (one) Pe. Domestic LPG 

Cylinder (empty) ,S.L No- IS3196PARII LPG (4) 01 (one) Pc. Old and used Oven made by 

Iron & fitted 01(one) Regulater valve and Rubber Pipe length about 3 feets, these articles were 

used for commercial business at Sweets shop to the effect that today on 14.07.2022 on the basis 

of secret and credible information I, along with ASI Prabir Mukherjee, W/C 88 Pradyut 

Mandal, HG- 1427 Beni Madhab Char all of DEB Purulia had been to Purulia (M) PS and 

submitted one requisition to /C Purulia (M) PS for rendering assistance for workout the 

credible information under the jurisdiction of Purulia (M) PS at 11:05hrs. which has been 

noted in GD vide Purulia (M) PS GDE No. 635 dtd. 14.07.2022 at 11:15 hrs. Thereafter we 

along with officer and force of Purulia (M) PS (ASI Biswajit Kalindi with Force) left for 

Kalidasdih (Imundi) under Purulia (M) PS to work out the information. On arrival at 

Kalidasdih (Imundi) at about 12:05 hrs. to work out the information and holding raid & search 

in the sweets shop of one Parmeswar Mahato s/o Lt. Fatik Chandara Mahato of Vill. Kalidasdih 

(Imundi), P.S-Purulia (M), Dist Purulia Style as sweet shop which is located Kalidasdih 

(Imundi) more. During holding raid in the shop & also visited the business premises of sweet 

shop of Parmeswar Mahato and noticed 03 (Three) nos. of domestic LPG cylinder kept inside 

the sweets shop along with apparatus. The owner namely Parmeswar Mahato was 'using said 

Domestic LPG Cylinders for preparation of sweets and other commercial activities in his shop 

which are illegal. I asked to produce valid documents / license for running his business in 

respect of possessing such domestic LPG cylinders and also using domestic LPG Cylinders for 

running business of his sweets shop. But he failed to produce any valid documents / license 

before me for using such Domestic LPG Cylinders in his sweets shop. Thereafter I seized the 

above noted Domestic LPG Cylinders and other accessories which he was used for his 

commercial business after observing all formalities relating to search and seizure in between 

12:15 hrs to 12:45 hrs. with proper labeling in presence of owner of the sweets & publie 
witnesses under proper seizure list from the sweets shop of Parmeswar Mahato from his 

possession. 



URULIA 

Hence the sweets sthop Owner Parmeswar Mahato violated the provisions laid in rule 3 

of West Bengal Cooking Gas (Licensing & Control order) 1985 & Regulation of supply and 

distribution order 2000, Subclause 1(c). Hence the owner of sweets shop has committed an 

offence punishable u/s 7(1)(a)(ii) of E.C.Act' 1955. 

In course of local enquiry it revealed that the Owner Parmeswar Mahato is running 

clandestine business of commercial purpose by using LPG Domestic Gas Cylinder instead of 

commercial LPG since long without having any authority or license and only for causing his 

Wrongful gain and causing loss of revenue to the Govt. and also out of greed to earn more 

profits for commercial purpose. Commercial use of Domestic Cylinders is a grave concern in 

our society and due to this the consumers of domestic cylinders faces various problems 

including this scarcity of domestic LPG cylinders. 

The above noted seized articles as mentioned in S/L No. 01 to 03 were left in Zimma to 

one owner of M/S Raghabpur INDANE Gramin Vitarak dealer namely Sujit Kumar Rajak S/O-

Lt. Krishna Pada Rajak of Vill- Raghabpur, P.S- Purulia (M), Dist.- Purulia vide his dealer 

code no. SAP261 in anticipation of kind approval of the Ld. CJM, Sadar Court, Purulia. 

I therefore request you to start a case u/s 7(1)(a)(i) of E.C.Act' 1955 against accused 

Parmeswar Mahato s/o Lt. Fatik Chandara Mahato of Vill. Kalidasdih (Imundi), P.S-Purulia 

(M), Dist Purulia. 

As per kind order of SP. DEB, Purulia ASI Swapan Chakraborty of DEB, Purulia will 

investigate the case. 

Palu 
(Amaresh Das) |0+|2 

Sub-Inspector of Police, 
DEB, Purulia 

Keamed an 14 22 

o /6 OShs 
ahdKaslaef 

Psune (m) 
nas /44/ 

-19 ys 7(9(a) (i)4 

E. c. AcP 19sS. 

Date-14.07.2022. 

Inspectoin-Charggs 

Purulia (M) P.S /2. 12 

Dist.-Purulia 
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